1
RSI 58 - Interbus-S
Absolute multi-turn encoder with
Interbus-S
• Shockproof up to 200 g
• Resolution up to 25 bit
• Opto-decoupled (galvanic disconnected)
• ENCOM Profile K3

Quality - made in Germany
2
Type key of encoder
Contact assignment for C plug
Incoming Outgoing
interface (pin) interface (socket)
Pin Contact Pin Contact
1 D01 1 D02
2 D01 2 D02
3 DI1 3 DI2
4 DI1 4 DI2
5 GND I 5 GND
6 PE 6 PE
7 UB 7 UB
8 GND B 8 GND B
9 - 9 RBST
Contact description for C plug
D01, D01 Incomming remote bus (A1) electrically
DI1, DI1 isolated from remaining encoder electr.
GND I Electrically isolated reference ground for
incoming remote bus(A1). By type without
galvanic separation with GND connected.
UB Contacts for encoder power supply (A1)
GND B Encoder supply, UB = 10...30 VDC
max. current load 700 mA
D02, DO2 Relaying remote bus (W1)
DI2, DI2
GND Reference ground for relaying remote bus
(W1)
UB Contacts for encoder power supply integrated
GND B in bus (W1), or over PG7 input power supply,
UB = 10...30 VDC.
Internal connected to UB/GND B from A1
PE Shield contact, connected to encoder
housing
RBST Detection of additional bus users
Contact open: Last user
Contact to GND: user X
Encoder
type
Bit / Turn Turns Voltage Flange Output
RSI 58 13 = 8192 12 = 4096
30 = 10 - 30 VDC
with galvanic separation
W1 = 10 mm shaft
clamping flange
RSI 58 40 = 10 - 30 VDC
without galvanic separation
V1 = 10 mm shaft
servo flange
C = 2-C plug radial
RSI 58 V6 = 6 mm shaft
servo flange
D = 2-C plug axial
RSI 58 13 12 _____ _____ _____
3
Dimension and cutout  RSI 58 Interbus-S
10 mm shaft, clamping  flange
optional:  6 mm shaft servo flange
4